MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK ALLEGHENY COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC NOTICE Bethel Park Municipal Council APPROVED the following ordinances at the regular meeting on Monday, November 13, 2023 at 7:30 p.m. at the Bethel Park Municipal Building, 5100 West Library Avenue, Bethel Park, PA 15102. AN ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, FIXING THE TAX RATE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024. AN ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING THE PROVISIONS FOR THE COLLECTION OF EARNED INCOME TAXES ESTABLISHED BY ORDINANCE 12-11-78A AS AMENDED BY 12-11-76A AS AMIENDED BT ORDINANCE NO 11-8-99A, ORDINANCE NO 05-12-03A, ORDINANCE 11-10-03B, AND ORDINANCE 11-10-08A, AND ORDINANCE 17-10-03A, AND AS SET FORTH IN CHAPTER 62, ARTICLE III, SECTIONS 62.28 ET SEQ OF THE BETHEL PARK MUNICIPAL CODE IN ORDER TO OBTAIN REVENUE IN THE PROJECTED AMOUNT OF \$12,369,000 BY LEVYING A TAX OF ONE PERCENT (1.0%) ON THE EARNED INCOME AND NET PROFITS EARNED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2024, BY RESIDENTS OF THE ZUZZA, BY RESIDENTS OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK AND ON THE EARNED INCOME AND NET PROFITS EARNED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2024, OF BUSINESS PROFESSIONS OR OTLICE. **ACTIVITIES** OTHER CONDUCTED BY RESIDENTS OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF DETHEL PARK. AN ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ENACTING THE 2024 MUNICIPAL BUDGET. Kristen Denne, Municipal Manager